
2025	Non-Preferred	Brand	Preventive	Maintenance	Medication	List	

Table	of	Contents

Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment 
Agents............................................................ 2

Anticoagulants.................................................. 2
Antidepressants................................................ 2
Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting..2
Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer................... 2
Antiplatelets...................................................... 2
Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders...... 2
Antivirals........................................................... 3
Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders...... 3
Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and 

Circulation Conditions.....................................4
Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents..........................6
Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring......................... 6
Diabetes - Insulins............................................ 8
Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins........ 8
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid 

Reflux and Ulcer............................................. 9
Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, 

Intestine and Stomach Conditions................10
Hormonal Agents - Selective Estrogen 

Receptor Modifying Agents.......................... 10
Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth 

Control.......................................................... 10
Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune 

System Stimulation or Suppression..............11
Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for 

Osteoporosis................................................ 11
Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents.................11
Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - 

Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung 
Conditions 11

Index of Drugs................................................ 13

1



Drug	Name

Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment
Agents

APO-VARENICLINE ORAL TABLET 0.5 MG, 1
MG

NICORETTE MINI

NICORETTE MOUTH/THROAT GUM 2 MG

NICORETTE MOUTH/THROAT LOZENGE

NICOTROL

NICOTROL NS

Anticoagulants

ANGIOMAX

ARIXTRA

BIVALIRUDIN RTU INTRAVENOUS
SOLUTION 250 MG/50ML

BIVALIRUDIN TRIFLUOROACETATE
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION

ENOXILUV KIT

FRAGMIN

HEPARIN (PORCINE) IN NACL
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 2500-0.9
UT/500ML-%, 30000-0.9 UNIT/L-%, 4000-0.9
UNIT/L-%, 500-0.9 UT/500ML-%, 5000-0.9
UNIT/L-%, 5000-0.9 UT/500ML-%

HEPARIN (PORCINE) IN NACL
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION PREFILLED
SYRINGE

HEPMED

LOVENOX

PRADAXA ORAL PACKET

SAVAYSA

Antidepressants

APLENZIN

BUPROPION HCL ER (XL) ORAL TABLET
EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HOUR 450 MG

CELEXA

CITALOPRAM HYDROBROMIDE ORAL
CAPSULE

CYMBALTA

DESVENLAFAXINE ER

DRIZALMA SPRINKLE

EFFEXOR XR

Drug	Name

FETZIMA

FETZIMA TITRATION

FORFIVO XL

LEXAPRO

PAXIL

PAXIL CR

PEXEVA ORAL TABLET 10 MG, 20 MG, 30
MG

PRISTIQ

PROZAC

REMERON

REMERON SOLTAB

SERTRALINE HCL ORAL CAPSULE

SYMBYAX

VENLAFAXINE BESYLATE ER

WELLBUTRIN SR

WELLBUTRIN XL

ZOLOFT

Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting

COMPRO

Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer

ARIMIDEX

AROMASIN

FARESTON

FEMARA

SOLTAMOX

Antiplatelets

DURLAZA ORAL CAPSULE EXTENDED
RELEASE 24 HOUR 162.5 MG

EFFIENT

KENGREAL

PLAVIX

YOSPRALA

ZONTIVITY

Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders

ABILIFY

ABILIFY ASIMTUFII

ABILIFY MAINTENA

ABILIFY MYCITE MAINTENANCE KIT

Last Updated 1/1/25

2



Drug	Name

ABILIFY MYCITE STARTER KIT

ADASUVE

ARISTADA

ARISTADA INITIO

CAPLYTA

CLOZARIL

ERZOFRI

FANAPT

FANAPT TITRATION PACK

GEODON

HALDOL DECANOATE

INVEGA

INVEGA HAFYERA

INVEGA SUSTENNA

INVEGA TRINZA

LATUDA

NUPLAZID

OPIPZA

PERSERIS

REXULTI

RISPERDAL

RISPERDAL CONSTA

RYKINDO

SAPHRIS

SECUADO

SEROQUEL

SEROQUEL XR

UZEDY

VERSACLOZ

VRAYLAR

VRAYLAR ORAL CAPSULE THERAPY PACK
1.5 & 3 MG

ZYPREXA

ZYPREXA RELPREVV

ZYPREXA ZYDIS

Antivirals

APRETUDE

BIKTARVY

Drug	Name

CABENUVA

COMBIVIR ORAL TABLET 150-300 MG

COMPLERA

DELSTRIGO

DESCOVY

EMTRIVA ORAL CAPSULE

EPIVIR

EPZICOM ORAL TABLET 600-300 MG

GENVOYA

INTELENCE ORAL TABLET 100 MG, 200 MG

KALETRA

LEXIVA

NORVIR ORAL CAPSULE 100 MG

NORVIR ORAL TABLET

ODEFSEY

PIFELTRO

PREZISTA ORAL TABLET 600 MG, 800 MG

RETROVIR ORAL

REYATAZ ORAL CAPSULE

SELZENTRY ORAL TABLET

STRIBILD

SUNLENCA

SUSTIVA ORAL CAPSULE 200 MG, 50 MG

SYMTUZA

TIVICAY

TIVICAY PD

TRIUMEQ PD

TRIZIVIR ORAL TABLET 300-150-300 MG

TROGARZO

TRUVADA

VIREAD ORAL TABLET 300 MG

VOCABRIA

ZIAGEN

ZIAGEN ORAL TABLET 300 MG

Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders

EQUETRO

Last Updated 1/1/25

3



Drug	Name

Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and
Circulation Conditions

ACCUPRIL

ACCURETIC

ALDACTAZIDE ORAL TABLET 25-25 MG

ALDACTONE

ALTACE

ALTOPREV

AMLODIPINE BES+SYRSPEND SF

ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE

ATACAND

ATACAND HCT

ATENOLOL+SYRSPEND SF

ATORVALIQ

AVALIDE

AVAPRO

AZOR

BENICAR

BENICAR HCT

BETAPACE

BETAPACE AF

BIDIL

BREVIBLOC

BREVIBLOC IN NACL

BREVIBLOC PREMIXED

BREVIBLOC PREMIXED DS

BUMEX

BYSTOLIC

CADUET

CALAN SR ORAL TABLET EXTENDED
RELEASE 180 MG

CARDENE IV

CARDIZEM

CARDIZEM CD

CARDIZEM LA

CARDURA

CAROSPIR

CATAPRES-TTS-1

Drug	Name

CATAPRES-TTS-2

CATAPRES-TTS-3

CLEVIPREX

CLONIDINE ER

COLESTID

COLESTID FLAVORED ORAL GRANULES 5
GM

COLESTID FLAVORED ORAL PACKET 5 GM

COLESTID ORAL PACKET 5 GM

CONJUPRI

COREG

COREG CR

CORGARD ORAL TABLET 20 MG, 40 MG, 80
MG

CORLOPAM INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 10
MG/ML, 20 MG/2ML

COZAAR

CRESTOR

DEMSER

DIBENZYLINE

DILTIAZEM HCL-DEXTROSE

DILTIAZEM HCL-SODIUM CHLORIDE

DIOVAN

DIOVAN HCT

DIURIL

DYRENIUM

EDARBI

EDARBYCLOR

EDECRIN

EPANED

ESMOLOL HCL INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION
2000 MG/100ML, 2500 MG/250ML

ESMOLOL HCL INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION
PREFILLED SYRINGE

EVKEEZA

EXFORGE

EXFORGE HCT

EZALLOR SPRINKLE

Last Updated 1/1/25

4



Drug	Name

EZETIMIBE-ROSUVASTATIN ORAL TABLET
10-10 MG, 10-20 MG, 10-40 MG, 10-5 MG

FENOFIBRATE MICRONIZED ORAL
CAPSULE 30 MG, 90 MG

FENOGLIDE ORAL TABLET 120 MG, 40 MG

FIBRICOR

FLOLIPID

FUROSCIX

FUROSEMIDE IN SODIUM CHLORIDE

GONITRO SUBLINGUAL PACKET 400 MCG

HEMANGEOL

HYZAAR

INDERAL LA

INDERAL XL

INNOPRAN XL

INSPRA

ISORDIL TITRADOSE

JUXTAPID

KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE

KATERZIA

LABETALOL HCL INTRAVENOUS

LABETALOL HCL-DEXTROSE
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 200-5
MG/200ML-%

LABETALOL HCL-SODIUM CHLORIDE
INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION 100-0.72
MG/100ML-%, 200-0.72 MG/200ML-%, 300-
0.72 MG/300ML-%

LANOXIN INJECTION

LANOXIN PEDIATRIC

LASIX

LEQVIO

LESCOL XL

LEVAMLODIPINE MALEATE

LIPITOR

LIPOFEN

LIVALO

LOPID

LOPRESSOR

LOTENSIN

Drug	Name

LOTENSIN HCT

LOTREL

LOVAZA

MAXZIDE ORAL TABLET 75-50 MG

MAXZIDE-25 ORAL TABLET 37.5-25 MG

METHYLDOPA

MICARDIS

MICARDIS HCT

MINIPRESS ORAL CAPSULE 1 MG, 2 MG, 5
MG

NEXICLON XR

NICARDIPINE HCL IN NACL INTRAVENOUS
SOLUTION PREFILLED SYRINGE

NIPRIDE RTU

NITRO-BID

NITRO-DUR

NITROLINGUAL

NITROMIST TRANSLINGUAL AEROSOL
SOLUTION 400 MCG/SPRAY

NITROSTAT

NITRO-TIME

NORLIQVA

NORVASC

NYMALIZE

PRALUENT

PRESTALIA

PROCARDIA XL

QBRELIS

QUESTRAN

QUESTRAN LIGHT

RANEXA ORAL TABLET EXTENDED
RELEASE 12 HOUR 1000 MG, 500 MG

ROSZET ORAL TABLET 10-10 MG, 10-20
MG, 10-40 MG, 10-5 MG

SOAANZ

SODIUM DIURIL INTRAVENOUS SOLUTION
RECONSTITUTED 500 MG

SODIUM EDECRIN INTRAVENOUS
SOLUTION RECONSTITUTED 50 MG

SOTALOL HCL INTRAVENOUS

Last Updated 1/1/25

5



Drug	Name

SOTYLIZE

SULAR

SURE RESULT O3D3 SYSTEM

TENORETIC 100

TENORETIC 50

TENORMIN

THALITONE

TIAZAC

TOPROL XL

TRIBENZOR

TRICOR

TRILIPIX

TRYVIO

VALSARTAN ORAL SOLUTION

VASERETIC

VASOTEC

VECAMYL

VERELAN

VERELAN PM

VYTORIN

WELCHOL

ZESTORETIC

ZESTRIL

ZETIA

ZIAC ORAL TABLET 10-6.25 MG, 2.5-6.25
MG, 5-6.25 MG

ZOCOR

ZYPITAMAG

Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents

ACTOPLUS MET

ACTOS

ADLYXIN STARTER PACK SUBCUTANEOUS
PEN-INJECTOR KIT 10 & 20 MCG/0.2ML

ADLYXIN SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION
PEN-INJECTOR 20 MCG/0.2ML

ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE

ALOGLIPTIN-METFORMIN HCL

ALOGLIPTIN-PIOGLITAZONE

AMARYL ORAL TABLET 1 MG, 2 MG, 4 MG

Drug	Name

BEXAGLIFLOZIN

BRENZAVVY

CYCLOSET

DAPAGLIFLOZIN PRO-METFORMIN ER

DAPAGLIFLOZIN PROPANEDIOL

DUETACT

GLUCOTROL XL

GLUMETZA

GLYNASE ORAL TABLET 1.5 MG, 3 MG, 6
MG

INVOKAMET

INVOKAMET XR

INVOKANA

KAZANO ORAL TABLET 12.5-1000 MG, 12.5-
500 MG

KOMBIGLYZE XR ORAL TABLET
EXTENDED RELEASE 24 HOUR 2.5-1000
MG, 5-1000 MG, 5-500 MG

NESINA ORAL TABLET 12.5 MG, 25 MG,
6.25 MG

ONGLYZA

OSENI ORAL TABLET 12.5-30 MG, 25-15
MG, 25-30 MG, 25-45 MG

QTERN

RIOMET

SEGLUROMET

SITAGLIPTIN

SITAGLIPTIN BASE-METFORMIN HCL

STEGLATRO

STEGLUJAN

SYMLINPEN 120

SYMLINPEN 60

VICTOZA

XULTOPHY

ZITUVIMET

ZITUVIMET XR

ZITUVIO

Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring

ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS KIT W/DEVICE

Last Updated 1/1/25

6



Drug	Name

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE TEST STRIPS

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT W/DEVICE

ACCU-CHEK GUIDE TEST

ACCU-CHEK SMARTVIEW TEST STRIPS

AGAMATRIX PRESTO TEST

ASSURE PLATINUM

AUTOLET II CLINISAFE

AUTOLET LANCING DEVICE

BIOTEL CARE BLOOD GLUCOSE

BIOTEL CARE BLOOD GLUCOSE SYST

BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING 333

BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS 333

BLULINK GLUCOSE MONITORING SYS

BLULINK GLUCOSE TEST

CARESENS N FELIZ

CARESENS N FELIZ BT

CARETOUCH LANCING/EJECTOR

CARETOUCH TEST

CHOSEN LANCING DEVICE

CONTOUR PLUS BLUE

CONTOUR PLUS TEST

DIATHRIVE BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

DIATHRIVE BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE TEST

DIATHRIVE LANCING DEVICE

DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE MONITOR

DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE TEST

DROPLET GENTEEL LANCING DEVICE

EASY MAX BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

EASY MAX T1 GLUCOSE SYSTEM

EASY TALK PLUS II TEST STRIPS

EASY TOUCH HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE

EASY TOUCH LANCING DEVICE

EASY TRAK II BLOOD GLUCOSE SYS

EASY TRAK II GLUCOSE TEST

EMBRACE EVO GLUCOSE MONITOR

EMBRACE LANCING DEVICE/EJECTOR

Drug	Name

EMBRACE TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE

EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE TEST

EMBRACE TALK MONITORING SYSTEM

EMBRACE WAVE BLOOD GLUCOSE

EMBRACE WAVE GLUCOSE METER

FORA 6 CONNECT IN VITRO

FORA 6 CONNECT/GTEL TEST

FORA GTEL BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

FORA GTEL BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

FORA TN'G ADVANCE PRO IN VITRO

FORTISCARE G1 TEST STRIP IN VITRO
STRIP

FORTISCARE T1 GLUCOSE SYSTEM
DEVICE

FREESTYLE FREEDOM LITE

FREESTYLE INSULINX TEST

FREESTYLE LITE TEST

FREESTYLE PRECISION NEO TEST

FREESTYLE TEST

GENTEEL LANCING KIT (BLUE)

GHT BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

GLUCOCARD 01 SENSOR PLUS

GLUCOCARD EXPRESSION TEST

GLUCOCARD SHINE CONNEX

GLUCOCARD SHINE EXPRESS

GLUCOCARD SHINE TEST

GLUCOCARD VITAL TEST

GOJJI BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

GOJJI LANCING DEVICE/CLEAR CAP

HW EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE METER

HW EMBRACE PRO GLUCOSE TEST

HW EMBRACE TALK BLOOD GLUCOSE

HW EMBRACE TALK GLUCOSE TEST

IHEALTH BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STR

IHEALTH LANCING DEVICE

INFINITY BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

KROGER HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE TEST

LANCETS IN VITRO STRIP

Last Updated 1/1/25

7



Drug	Name

MICRODOT TEST

MICROLET NEXT LANCING DEVICE

MM BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM

MM BLOOD GLUCOSE SYSTEM REFILL

MM BLULINK GLUCOSE MONIT SYS

MM BLULINK GLUCOSE TEST

ONE DROP BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITOR

ONE DROP TEST

ONETOUCH DELICA LANCING DEV

ONETOUCH DELICA PLUS LANCING

ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX SYSTEM DEVICE

ONETOUCH VERIO TEST STRIPS

PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE MONITORING

PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST STRIP

POGO AUTOMATIC BLOOD GLUCOSE

POGO AUTOMATIC TEST CARTRIDGES

PRECISION XTRA BLOOD GLUCOSE

PRODIGY NO CODING BLOOD GLUC

PTS PANELS EGLU TEST

RELION GLUCOSE TEST STRIPS

RELION PREMIER CLASSIC

RELION PREMIER TEST

RIGHTEST GT333 BLOOD GLUCOSE

RIGHTEST GT333 GLUCOSE TEST

TEMPO REFILL

TEMPO WELCOME

TRUE FOCUS BLOOD GLUCOSE METER

TRUE METRIX BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST

TRUE METRIX METER KIT

TRUE METRIX PRO BLOOD GLUCOSE

TRUETRACK TEST

VIVAGUARD INO GLUCOSE METER

VIVAGUARD INO SMART GLUC METER

VIVAGUARD INO TEST STRIPS

VIVAGUARD LANCING DEVICE

Diabetes - Insulins

AFREZZA

BASAGLAR TEMPO PEN

Drug	Name

HUMALOG TEMPO PEN

INSULIN DEGLUDEC

INSULIN DEGLUDEC FLEXTOUCH

INSULIN GLARGINE

INSULIN GLARGINE MAX SOLOSTAR

INSULIN GLARGINE SOLOSTAR

INSULIN GLARGINE-YFGN

LEVEMIR FLEXPEN SUBCUTANEOUS
SOLUTION PEN-INJECTOR 100 UNIT/ML

LEVEMIR U-100 FLEXTOUCH
SUBCUTANEOUS SOLUTION PEN-
INJECTOR 100 UNIT/ML

LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL

LYUMJEV TEMPO PEN

MYXREDLIN

NOVOLOG 70/30 FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLOG FLEXPEN RELION

NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 RELION

NOVOLOG RELION

SEMGLEE (YFGN)

Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins

AZESCO

CITRANATAL BLOOM ORAL TABLET 90-1
MG

CITRANATAL MEDLEY

DAVIMET-FLUORIDE

DERMACINRX PRETRATE

ENBRACE HR

FLORAFOL FE PEDIATRIC

FLORAFOL PEDIATRIC

FLORIVA

FLORIVA PLUS

GOOD START PRENATAL NOURISH

JENLIVA PRENATAL/POSTNATAL

MULTI-MAC ORAL TABLET 15-0.75-1 MG

MULTI-VIT-FLOR

NATAL PNV

NEONATAL + DHA ORAL 29-1 & 200 MG

NEONATAL COMPLETE

Last Updated 1/1/25

8



Drug	Name

NEONATAL FE ORAL TABLET 90-1 MG

NEO-VITAL RX

NESTABS ONE

NIAVASC

NIAVASC 750

ONE A DAY PRENATAL

PNV TABS 20-1

POLY-VI-FLOR

POLY-VI-FLOR/IRON

PREGEN DHA

PREGENNA

PRENAISSANCE

PRENATE

PRENATE DHA

PRENATE ELITE

PRENATE ENHANCE

PRENATE ESSENTIAL

PRENATE MINI

PRENATE PIXIE

PRENATE RESTORE

PRENATOL-M

PRENATRIX

PRENATRYL

PRENATVITE COMPLETE ORAL TABLET 1
MG

PRIMACARE

QUFLORA FE PEDIATRIC

QUFLORA GUMMIES ORAL TABLET
CHEWABLE 0.125 MG

QUFLORA PEDIATRIC

SLO-NIACIN ORAL TABLET EXTENDED
RELEASE 500 MG

SOLUVITA ACD WITH FLUORIDE

SOLUVITA WITH FLUORIDE

TRISTART DHA

TRISTART FREE ORAL CAPSULE 33-1 MG

TRISTART ONE ORAL CAPSULE 35-1-215
MG

TRUE VITAMIN B3

Drug	Name

VITAFOL FE+

VITAFOL-NANO ORAL TABLET 18-0.6-0.4
MG

VITAFOL-OB+DHA

VITAMEDMD ONE RX/QUATREFOLIC

VITA-PAC

VITAPEARL

VITATHELY WITH GINGER

WESTGEL DHA

ZALVIT

ZIPHEX

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux
and Ulcer

ACIPHEX

CARAFATE

CYTOTEC

DEXILANT

FIRST PANTOPRAZOLE

FIRST-LANSOPRAZOLE

FIRST-OMEPRAZOLE

KONVOMEP

NEXIUM

NEXIUM 24HR

NEXIUM I.V.

OMEPRAZOLE+SYRSPEND SF ALKA

PANTOPRAZOLE SODIUM-NACL

PEPCID

PEPCID AC

PEPCID AC MAXIMUM STRENGTH

PEPCID COMPLETE

PREVACID

PREVACID 24HR

PREVACID SOLUTAB

PRILOSEC

PROTONIX

RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM ORAL CAPSULE
SPRINKLE

TAGAMET HB 200

VOQUEZNA

Last Updated 1/1/25

9



Drug	Name

ZANTAC 360

ZANTAC 360 MAX ST

ZEGERID

ZEGERID OTC

Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel,
Intestine and Stomach Conditions

CLENPIQ

GOLYTELY

HELIDAC THERAPY

MOVIPREP

PEG-PREP

PLENVU

PYLERA

SUFLAVE

SUPREP BOWEL PREP KIT

SUTAB

TALICIA

VOQUEZNA DUAL PAK

VOQUEZNA TRIPLE PAK

Hormonal Agents - Selective Estrogen
Receptor Modifying Agents

EVISTA

OSPHENA

Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth
Control

ACTIVELLA

AFTERPILL

ALORA

ANGELIQ

ANNOVERA

BALCOLTRA

BEYAZ

BIJUVA

CLIMARA

COMBIPATCH

COVARYX

COVARYX HS

DELESTROGEN

DEPO-ESTRADIOL

Drug	Name

DEPO-PROVERA

DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 104

DIVIGEL

EC-RX ESTRADIOL

EEMT

EEMT HS

ELESTRIN

ELLA

ESTRACE ORAL

ESTRADIOL IMPLANT

ESTRATEST H.S.

ESTROGEL

EVAMIST

FEMLYV

KYLEENA

LILETTA (52 MG)

LO LOESTRIN FE

LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)

LOESTRIN 1/20 (21)

LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30

LOESTRIN FE 1/20

LOSEASONIQUE ORAL TABLET 0.1-0.02 &
0.01 MG

MENOSTAR

MINASTRIN 24 FE ORAL TABLET
CHEWABLE 1-20 MG-MCG(24)

MINIVELLE

MIRCETTE ORAL TABLET 0.15-0.02/0.01 MG
(21/5)

MIRENA (52 MG)

NEXPLANON

NEXTSTELLIS

NUVARING

OPILL

PARAGARD INTRAUTERINE COPPER

PLAN B ONE-STEP

PREFEST ORAL TABLET 1/1-0.09 MG
(15/15)

PREMARIN INJECTION

Last Updated 1/1/25

10



Drug	Name

QUARTETTE ORAL TABLET 42-21-21-7
DAYS

SAFYRAL

SEASONIQUE ORAL TABLET 0.15-0.03
&0.01 MG

SKYLA

SLYND

TAYTULLA

TWIRLA

TYBLUME

VIVELLE-DOT

YASMIN 28

YAZ

Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune
System Stimulation or Suppression

ASTAGRAF XL

AZASAN

CELLCEPT

CELLCEPT INTRAVENOUS

ENVARSUS XR

IMURAN

LUPKYNIS

MYFORTIC

MYHIBBIN

NEORAL

PROGRAF

RAPAMUNE

SANDIMMUNE ORAL

ZORTRESS

Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for
Osteoporosis

ACTONEL

ATELVIA

BINOSTO

EVENITY

FORTEO

FOSAMAX

FOSAMAX PLUS D

MIACALCIN

Drug	Name

RECLAST

Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents

AEROGEAR ACTION ASTHMA KIT

BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR

BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR/ARM

BREATHE EASE PEAK FLOW METER

CLEVER CHOICE BP MONITOR/ARM

CLEVER CHOICE BP MONITOR/WRIST

CLEVER CHOICE PEAK FLOW METER

FT BLOOD PRESSURE SERIES 200

FT BLOOD PRESSURE SERIES 600

FT BP MONITOR-STETHOSCOPE

GOJJI BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR

H-E-B INCONTROL BP MONITOR KIT

MICROLIFE BLUETOOTH BP MONITOR

MINI WRIGHT PEAK FLOW METER

OMRON 3 SERIES BP MONITOR

PEAK A-I-R FLOW METER

PRO HEALTH MINI TALKING MONITR

PRO HEALTH TRACK BP MONITOR

PROCHECK BLOOD PRESS MONITOR

PURE COMFORT FLOW METER ADULT

PURE COMFORT FLOW METER CHILD

SM BLOOD PRESSURE MONITOR DEVICE

SM BP MONITOR-STETHOSCOPE

STRIVE DUAL ZONE PEAK FLOW MTR

TRUE HEALTH SENSE BP MONITOR

TRUZONE PEAK FLOW METER

Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs
for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions

ACCOLATE

ADVAIR DISKUS

AIRDUO DIGIHALER INHALATION
AEROSOL POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED
113-14 MCG/ACT, 232-14 MCG/ACT, 55-14
MCG/ACT

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 113/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 232/14

AIRDUO RESPICLICK 55/14

Last Updated 1/1/25

11



Drug	Name

ALBUTEROL SULFATE HFA

ALVESCO

ARMONAIR DIGIHALER INHALATION
AEROSOL POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED
113 MCG/ACT, 232 MCG/ACT, 55 MCG/ACT

ASMANEX (120 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (14 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (30 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX (60 METERED DOSES)

ASMANEX HFA

ATROVENT HFA

BEVESPI AEROSPHERE

breyna

BROVANA

budesonide-formoterol fumarate

DALIRESP

DUAKLIR PRESSAIR

DULERA

FLOVENT DISKUS INHALATION AEROSOL
POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED 100
MCG/ACT, 250 MCG/ACT, 50 MCG/ACT

FLOVENT HFA INHALATION AEROSOL 110
MCG/ACT, 220 MCG/ACT, 44 MCG/ACT

FLUTICASONE FUROATE-VILANTEROL

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE DISKUS

FLUTICASONE PROPIONATE HFA

FLUTICASONE-SALMETEROL INHALATION
AEROSOL

FLUTICASONE-SALMETEROL INHALATION
AEROSOL POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED
113-14 MCG/ACT, 232-14 MCG/ACT, 55-14
MCG/ACT

INCRUSE ELLIPTA

ISOPROTERENOL-SODIUM CHLORIDE

LEVALBUTEROL HFA INHALATION
AEROSOL 45 MCG/ACT

LONHALA MAGNAIR REFILL KIT
INHALATION SOLUTION 25 MCG/ML

LONHALA MAGNAIR STARTER KIT
INHALATION SOLUTION 25 MCG/ML

PERFOROMIST

Drug	Name

PROAIR DIGIHALER INHALATION
AEROSOL POWDER BREATH ACTIVATED
108 (90 BASE) MCG/ACT

PROAIR RESPICLICK

PROVENTIL HFA INHALATION AEROSOL
SOLUTION 108 (90 BASE) MCG/ACT

PULMICORT FLEXHALER

PULMICORT SUSPENSION

SINGULAIR

THEO-24

tiotropium bromide monohydrate

TUDORZA PRESSAIR

VENTOLIN HFA

XOPENEX CONCENTRATE INHALATION
NEBULIZATION SOLUTION 1.25 MG/0.5ML

XOPENEX HFA

XOPENEX INHALATION NEBULIZATION
SOLUTION 0.31 MG/3ML, 0.63 MG/3ML, 1.25
MG/3ML

YUPELRI

ZYFLO

Last Updated 1/1/25

12



Index	of	Drugs

ABILIFY................................ 2
ABILIFY ASIMTUFII..............2
ABILIFY MAINTENA.............2
ABILIFY MYCITE 
MAINTENANCE KIT............. 2
ABILIFY MYCITE 
STARTER KIT...................... 3
ACCOLATE........................ 11
ACCU-CHEK AVIVA PLUS 
KIT W/DEVICE..................... 6
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 7
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE 
TEST.....................................7
ACCU-CHEK GUIDE 
TEST STRIPS.......................7
ACCU-CHEK 
SMARTVIEW TEST 
STRIPS.................................7
ACCUPRIL............................4
ACCURETIC.........................4
ACIPHEX.............................. 9
ACTIVELLA........................ 10
ACTONEL...........................11
ACTOPLUS MET..................6
ACTOS................................. 6
ADASUVE.............................3
ADLYXIN.............................. 6
ADLYXIN STARTER 
PACK.................................... 6
ADVAIR DISKUS................ 11
AEROGEAR ACTION 
ASTHMA KIT...................... 11
AFREZZA............................. 8
AFTERPILL.........................10
AGAMATRIX PRESTO 
TEST.....................................7
AIRDUO DIGIHALER......... 11
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
113/14.................................11
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
232/14.................................11
AIRDUO RESPICLICK 
55/14...................................11
ALBUTEROL SULFATE 
HFA.....................................12
ALDACTAZIDE..................... 4
ALDACTONE........................4
ALOGLIPTIN BENZOATE.... 6
ALOGLIPTIN-
METFORMIN HCL................6
ALOGLIPTIN-
PIOGLITAZONE................... 6

ALORA................................10
ALTACE................................4
ALTOPREV...........................4
ALVESCO...........................12
AMARYL............................... 6
AMLODIPINE 
BES+SYRSPEND SF........... 4
ANGELIQ............................10
ANGIOMAX.......................... 2
ANNOVERA........................10
APLENZIN............................ 2
APO-VARENICLINE............. 2
APRETUDE.......................... 3
ARIMIDEX............................ 2
ARISTADA............................3
ARISTADA INITIO................ 3
ARIXTRA.............................. 2
ARMONAIR DIGIHALER.... 12
AROMASIN...........................2
ASMANEX (120 
METERED DOSES)........... 12
ASMANEX (14 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 12
ASMANEX (30 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 12
ASMANEX (60 METERED 
DOSES).............................. 12
ASMANEX HFA.................. 12
ASPRUZYO SPRINKLE....... 4
ASSURE PLATINUM............7
ASTAGRAF XL................... 11
ATACAND.............................4
ATACAND HCT.................... 4
ATELVIA............................. 11
ATENOLOL+SYRSPEND 
SF......................................... 4
ATORVALIQ......................... 4
ATROVENT HFA................ 12
AUTOLET II CLINISAFE.......7
AUTOLET LANCING 
DEVICE................................ 7
AVALIDE...............................4
AVAPRO...............................4
AZASAN............................. 11
AZESCO............................... 8
AZOR....................................4
BALCOLTRA...................... 10
BASAGLAR TEMPO PEN.... 8
BENICAR..............................4
BENICAR HCT..................... 4
BETAPACE...........................4
BETAPACE AF..................... 4
BEVESPI AEROSPHERE.. 12

BEXAGLIFLOZIN..................6
BEYAZ................................ 10
BIDIL.....................................4
BIJUVA............................... 10
BIKTARVY............................ 3
BINOSTO............................11
BIOTEL CARE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE............................ 7
BIOTEL CARE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYST..................7
BIVALIRUDIN RTU...............2
BIVALIRUDIN 
TRIFLUOROACETATE........ 2
BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITORING 333............... 7
BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST.... 7
BLOOD GLUCOSE TEST 
STRIPS 333..........................7
BLOOD PRESSURE 
MONITOR...........................11
BLOOD PRESSURE 
MONITOR/ARM..................11
BLULINK GLUCOSE 
MONITORING SYS.............. 7
BLULINK GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
BREATHE EASE PEAK 
FLOW METER....................11
BRENZAVVY........................ 6
BREVIBLOC......................... 4
BREVIBLOC IN NACL.......... 4
BREVIBLOC PREMIXED..... 4
BREVIBLOC PREMIXED 
DS.........................................4
breyna.................................12
BROVANA.......................... 12
budesonide-formoterol 
fumarate..............................12
BUMEX................................. 4
BUPROPION HCL ER (XL).. 2
BYSTOLIC............................ 4
CABENUVA.......................... 3
CADUET............................... 4
CALAN SR............................4
CAPLYTA............................. 3
CARAFATE...........................9
CARDENE IV........................4
CARDIZEM........................... 4
CARDIZEM CD.....................4
CARDIZEM LA......................4
CARDURA............................ 4
CARESENS N FELIZ............7
CARESENS N FELIZ BT...... 7

13



CARETOUCH 
LANCING/EJECTOR............ 7
CARETOUCH TEST.............7
CAROSPIR........................... 4
CATAPRES-TTS-1............... 4
CATAPRES-TTS-2............... 4
CATAPRES-TTS-3............... 4
CELEXA................................2
CELLCEPT......................... 11
CELLCEPT 
INTRAVENOUS..................11
CHOSEN LANCING 
DEVICE................................ 7
CITALOPRAM 
HYDROBROMIDE................ 2
CITRANATAL BLOOM......... 8
CITRANATAL MEDLEY........8
CLENPIQ............................ 10
CLEVER CHOICE BP 
MONITOR/ARM..................11
CLEVER CHOICE BP 
MONITOR/WRIST.............. 11
CLEVER CHOICE PEAK 
FLOW METER....................11
CLEVIPREX..........................4
CLIMARA............................10
CLONIDINE ER.................... 4
CLOZARIL............................ 3
COLESTID............................4
COLESTID FLAVORED....... 4
COMBIPATCH....................10
COMBIVIR............................ 3
COMPLERA..........................3
COMPRO..............................2
CONJUPRI........................... 4
CONTOUR PLUS BLUE.......7
CONTOUR PLUS TEST....... 7
COREG.................................4
COREG CR.......................... 4
CORGARD........................... 4
CORLOPAM......................... 4
COVARYX.......................... 10
COVARYX HS.................... 10
COZAAR...............................4
CRESTOR............................ 4
CYCLOSET.......................... 6
CYMBALTA.......................... 2
CYTOTEC.............................9
DALIRESP.......................... 12
DAPAGLIFLOZIN PRO-
METFORMIN ER.................. 6
DAPAGLIFLOZIN 
PROPANEDIOL....................6

DAVIMET-FLUORIDE.......... 8
DELESTROGEN.................10
DELSTRIGO......................... 3
DEMSER.............................. 4
DEPO-ESTRADIOL............ 10
DEPO-PROVERA...............10
DEPO-SUBQ PROVERA 
104......................................10
DERMACINRX 
PRETRATE...........................8
DESCOVY............................ 3
DESVENLAFAXINE ER........2
DEXILANT............................ 9
DIATHRIVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER...............7
DIATHRIVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
DIATHRIVE GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
DIATHRIVE LANCING 
DEVICE................................ 7
DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE 
MONITOR.............................7
DIATHRIVE+ GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
DIBENZYLINE...................... 4
DILTIAZEM HCL-
DEXTROSE.......................... 4
DILTIAZEM HCL-SODIUM 
CHLORIDE........................... 4
DIOVAN................................ 4
DIOVAN HCT........................4
DIURIL.................................. 4
DIVIGEL..............................10
DRIZALMA SPRINKLE.........2
DROPLET GENTEEL 
LANCING DEVICE............... 7
DUAKLIR PRESSAIR......... 12
DUETACT.............................6
DULERA............................. 12
DURLAZA............................. 2
DYRENIUM...........................4
EASY MAX BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
EASY MAX T1 GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 7
EASY TALK PLUS II TEST 
STRIPS.................................7
EASY TOUCH 
HEALTHPRO GLUCOSE..... 7
EASY TOUCH LANCING 
DEVICE................................ 7

EASY TRAK II BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYS.................... 7
EASY TRAK II GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
EC-RX ESTRADIOL........... 10
EDARBI................................ 4
EDARBYCLOR..................... 4
EDECRIN..............................4
EEMT..................................10
EEMT HS............................10
EFFEXOR XR.......................2
EFFIENT...............................2
ELESTRIN.......................... 10
ELLA................................... 10
EMBRACE EVO 
GLUCOSE MONITOR.......... 7
EMBRACE LANCING 
DEVICE/EJECTOR...............7
EMBRACE TALK BLOOD 
GLUCOSE............................ 7
EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
EMBRACE TALK 
MONITORING SYSTEM.......7
EMBRACE WAVE BLOOD 
GLUCOSE............................ 7
EMBRACE WAVE 
GLUCOSE METER...............7
EMTRIVA..............................3
ENBRACE HR...................... 8
ENOXILUV KIT..................... 2
ENVARSUS XR.................. 11
EPANED............................... 4
EPIVIR.................................. 3
EPZICOM............................. 3
EQUETRO............................ 3
ERZOFRI.............................. 3
ESMOLOL HCL.................... 4
ESTRACE...........................10
ESTRADIOL....................... 10
ESTRATEST H.S................10
ESTROGEL........................ 10
EVAMIST............................ 10
EVENITY............................ 11
EVISTA............................... 10
EVKEEZA............................. 4
EXFORGE............................ 4
EXFORGE HCT....................4
EZALLOR SPRINKLE...........4
EZETIMIBE-
ROSUVASTATIN..................5
FANAPT................................3

14



FANAPT TITRATION 
PACK.................................... 3
FARESTON.......................... 2
FEMARA...............................2
FEMLYV............................. 10
FENOFIBRATE 
MICRONIZED....................... 5
FENOGLIDE......................... 5
FETZIMA.............................. 2
FETZIMA TITRATION.......... 2
FIBRICOR.............................5
FIRST PANTOPRAZOLE..... 9
FIRST-LANSOPRAZOLE..... 9
FIRST-OMEPRAZOLE......... 9
FLOLIPID..............................5
FLORAFOL FE 
PEDIATRIC...........................8
FLORAFOL PEDIATRIC.......8
FLORIVA.............................. 8
FLORIVA PLUS.................... 8
FLOVENT DISKUS.............12
FLOVENT HFA................... 12
FLUTICASONE 
FUROATE-VILANTEROL... 12
FLUTICASONE 
PROPIONATE DISKUS......12
FLUTICASONE 
PROPIONATE HFA............ 12
FLUTICASONE-
SALMETEROL....................12
FORA 6 CONNECT.............. 7
FORA 6 CONNECT/GTEL 
TEST.....................................7
FORA GTEL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 7
FORA GTEL BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
FORA TN'G ADVANCE 
PRO...................................... 7
FORFIVO XL........................ 2
FORTEO.............................11
FORTISCARE G1 TEST 
STRIP................................... 7
FORTISCARE T1 
GLUCOSE SYSTEM............ 7
FOSAMAX.......................... 11
FOSAMAX PLUS D............ 11
FRAGMIN............................. 2
FREESTYLE FREEDOM 
LITE...................................... 7
FREESTYLE INSULINX 
TEST.....................................7
FREESTYLE LITE TEST...... 7

FREESTYLE PRECISION 
NEO TEST............................7
FREESTYLE TEST...............7
FT BLOOD PRESSURE 
SERIES 200........................11
FT BLOOD PRESSURE 
SERIES 600........................11
FT BP MONITOR-
STETHOSCOPE.................11
FUROSCIX........................... 5
FUROSEMIDE IN 
SODIUM CHLORIDE............5
GENTEEL LANCING KIT 
(BLUE).................................. 7
GENVOYA............................ 3
GEODON..............................3
GHT BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITOR.............................7
GLUCOCARD 01 
SENSOR PLUS.................... 7
GLUCOCARD 
EXPRESSION TEST............ 7
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
CONNEX.............................. 7
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
EXPRESS.............................7
GLUCOCARD SHINE 
TEST.....................................7
GLUCOCARD VITAL 
TEST.....................................7
GLUCOTROL XL.................. 6
GLUMETZA.......................... 6
GLYNASE.............................6
GOJJI BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................7
GOJJI BLOOD 
PRESSURE MONITOR...... 11
GOJJI LANCING 
DEVICE/CLEAR CAP........... 7
GOLYTELY.........................10
GONITRO............................. 5
GOOD START 
PRENATAL NOURISH......... 8
HALDOL DECANOATE........ 3
H-E-B INCONTROL BP 
MONITOR...........................11
HELIDAC THERAPY.......... 10
HEMANGEOL.......................5
HEPARIN (PORCINE) IN 
NACL.................................... 2
HEPMED.............................. 2
HUMALOG TEMPO PEN..... 8

HW EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE METER...............7
HW EMBRACE PRO 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
HW EMBRACE TALK 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............7
HW EMBRACE TALK 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
HYZAAR............................... 5
IHEALTH BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST STR..........7
IHEALTH LANCING 
DEVICE................................ 7
IMURAN..............................11
INCRUSE ELLIPTA............ 12
INDERAL LA.........................5
INDERAL XL.........................5
INFINITY BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
INNOPRAN XL..................... 5
INSPRA................................ 5
INSULIN DEGLUDEC...........8
INSULIN DEGLUDEC 
FLEXTOUCH........................ 8
INSULIN GLARGINE............ 8
INSULIN GLARGINE MAX 
SOLOSTAR.......................... 8
INSULIN GLARGINE 
SOLOSTAR.......................... 8
INSULIN GLARGINE-
YFGN....................................8
INTELENCE..........................3
INVEGA................................ 3
INVEGA HAFYERA.............. 3
INVEGA SUSTENNA............3
INVEGA TRINZA.................. 3
INVOKAMET.........................6
INVOKAMET XR...................6
INVOKANA........................... 6
ISOPROTERENOL-
SODIUM CHLORIDE..........12
ISORDIL TITRADOSE..........5
JENLIVA 
PRENATAL/POSTNATAL.... 8
JUXTAPID............................ 5
KALETRA............................. 3
KAPSPARGO SPRINKLE.... 5
KATERZIA............................ 5
KAZANO............................... 6
KENGREAL.......................... 2
KOMBIGLYZE XR................ 6
KONVOMEP......................... 9

15



KROGER HEALTHPRO 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 7
KYLEENA........................... 10
LABETALOL HCL................. 5
LABETALOL HCL-
DEXTROSE.......................... 5
LABETALOL HCL-
SODIUM CHLORIDE............5
LANCETS............................. 7
LANOXIN.............................. 5
LANOXIN PEDIATRIC..........5
LASIX....................................5
LATUDA................................3
LEQVIO................................ 5
LESCOL XL.......................... 5
LEVALBUTEROL HFA....... 12
LEVAMLODIPINE 
MALEATE............................. 5
LEVEMIR FLEXPEN.............8
LEVEMIR U-100 
FLEXTOUCH........................ 8
LEVEMIR U-100 VIAL.......... 8
LEXAPRO.............................2
LEXIVA................................. 3
LILETTA (52 MG)............... 10
LIPITOR................................5
LIPOFEN.............................. 5
LIVALO................................. 5
LO LOESTRIN FE.............. 10
LOESTRIN 1.5/30 (21)....... 10
LOESTRIN 1/20 (21).......... 10
LOESTRIN FE 1.5/30......... 10
LOESTRIN FE 1/20............ 10
LONHALA MAGNAIR 
REFILL KIT......................... 12
LONHALA MAGNAIR 
STARTER KIT.................... 12
LOPID................................... 5
LOPRESSOR....................... 5
LOSEASONIQUE............... 10
LOTENSIN............................5
LOTENSIN HCT................... 5
LOTREL................................5
LOVAZA................................5
LOVENOX............................ 2
LUPKYNIS.......................... 11
LYUMJEV TEMPO PEN....... 8
MAXZIDE..............................5
MAXZIDE-25.........................5
MENOSTAR....................... 10
METHYLDOPA..................... 5
MIACALCIN........................ 11
MICARDIS............................ 5

MICARDIS HCT....................5
MICRODOT TEST................ 8
MICROLET NEXT 
LANCING DEVICE............... 8
MICROLIFE BLUETOOTH 
BP MONITOR..................... 11
MINASTRIN 24 FE............. 10
MINI WRIGHT PEAK 
FLOW METER....................11
MINIPRESS.......................... 5
MINIVELLE......................... 10
MIRCETTE......................... 10
MIRENA (52 MG)................10
MM BLOOD GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM............................... 8
MM BLOOD GLUCOSE 
SYSTEM REFILL..................8
MM BLULINK GLUCOSE 
MONIT SYS.......................... 8
MM BLULINK GLUCOSE 
TEST.....................................8
MOVIPREP.........................10
MULTI-MAC..........................8
MULTI-VIT-FLOR................. 8
MYFORTIC......................... 11
MYHIBBIN.......................... 11
MYXREDLIN.........................8
NATAL PNV..........................8
NEONATAL + DHA...............8
NEONATAL COMPLETE......8
NEONATAL FE.....................9
NEORAL............................. 11
NEO-VITAL RX.....................9
NESINA................................ 6
NESTABS ONE.................... 9
NEXICLON XR..................... 5
NEXIUM................................9
NEXIUM 24HR......................9
NEXIUM I.V.......................... 9
NEXPLANON......................10
NEXTSTELLIS....................10
NIAVASC.............................. 9
NIAVASC 750....................... 9
NICARDIPINE HCL IN 
NACL.................................... 5
NICORETTE......................... 2
NICORETTE MINI................ 2
NICOTROL........................... 2
NICOTROL NS..................... 2
NIPRIDE RTU.......................5
NITRO-BID........................... 5
NITRO-DUR..........................5
NITROLINGUAL................... 5

NITROMIST.......................... 5
NITROSTAT......................... 5
NITRO-TIME.........................5
NORLIQVA........................... 5
NORVASC............................ 5
NORVIR................................3
NOVOLOG 70/30 
FLEXPEN RELION............... 8
NOVOLOG FLEXPEN 
RELION................................ 8
NOVOLOG MIX 70/30 
RELION................................ 8
NOVOLOG RELION............. 8
NUPLAZID............................ 3
NUVARING.........................10
NYMALIZE............................5
ODEFSEY.............................3
OMEPRAZOLE+SYRSPE
ND SF ALKA.........................9
OMRON 3 SERIES BP 
MONITOR...........................11
ONE A DAY PRENATAL...... 9
ONE DROP BLOOD 
GLUCOSE MONITOR.......... 8
ONE DROP TEST................ 8
ONETOUCH DELICA 
LANCING DEV..................... 8
ONETOUCH DELICA 
PLUS LANCING................... 8
ONETOUCH VERIO FLEX 
SYSTEM............................... 8
ONETOUCH VERIO KIT 
W/DEVICE............................ 8
ONGLYZA.............................6
OPILL..................................10
OPIPZA.................................3
OSENI...................................6
OSPHENA.......................... 10
PANTOPRAZOLE 
SODIUM-NACL.....................9
PARAGARD 
INTRAUTERINE COPPER. 10
PAXIL....................................2
PAXIL CR............................. 2
PEAK A-I-R FLOW 
METER............................... 11
PEG-PREP......................... 10
PEPCID................................ 9
PEPCID AC.......................... 9
PEPCID AC MAXIMUM 
STRENGTH.......................... 9
PEPCID COMPLETE............9
PERFOROMIST................. 12

16



PERSERIS............................3
PEXEVA............................... 2
PIFELTRO............................ 3
PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE 
MONITORING...................... 8
PIP BLOOD GLUCOSE 
TEST STRIP......................... 8
PLAN B ONE-STEP............10
PLAVIX................................. 2
PLENVU............................. 10
PNV TABS 20-1....................9
POGO AUTOMATIC 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............8
POGO AUTOMATIC TEST 
CARTRIDGES...................... 8
POLY-VI-FLOR.....................9
POLY-VI-FLOR/IRON...........9
PRADAXA.............................2
PRALUENT...........................5
PRECISION XTRA 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............8
PREFEST........................... 10
PREGEN DHA...................... 9
PREGENNA..........................9
PREMARIN.........................10
PRENAISSANCE..................9
PRENATE.............................9
PRENATE DHA.................... 9
PRENATE ELITE..................9
PRENATE ENHANCE.......... 9
PRENATE ESSENTIAL........ 9
PRENATE MINI.................... 9
PRENATE PIXIE...................9
PRENATE RESTORE.......... 9
PRENATOL-M...................... 9
PRENATRIX......................... 9
PRENATRYL........................ 9
PRENATVITE COMPLETE.. 9
PRESTALIA.......................... 5
PREVACID........................... 9
PREVACID 24HR................. 9
PREVACID SOLUTAB..........9
PREZISTA............................ 3
PRILOSEC............................9
PRIMACARE........................ 9
PRISTIQ............................... 2
PRO HEALTH MINI 
TALKING MONITR............. 11
PRO HEALTH TRACK BP 
MONITOR...........................11
PROAIR DIGIHALER..........12
PROAIR RESPICLICK........12
PROCARDIA XL................... 5

PROCHECK BLOOD 
PRESS MONITOR..............11
PRODIGY NO CODING 
BLOOD GLUC...................... 8
PROGRAF.......................... 11
PROTONIX........................... 9
PROVENTIL HFA............... 12
PROZAC...............................2
PTS PANELS EGLU TEST...8
PULMICORT FLEXHALER.12
PULMICORT 
SUSPENSION.................... 12
PURE COMFORT FLOW 
METER ADULT.................. 11
PURE COMFORT FLOW 
METER CHILD................... 11
PYLERA..............................10
QBRELIS.............................. 5
QTERN................................. 6
QUARTETTE...................... 11
QUESTRAN..........................5
QUESTRAN LIGHT.............. 5
QUFLORA FE PEDIATRIC...9
QUFLORA GUMMIES.......... 9
QUFLORA PEDIATRIC........ 9
RABEPRAZOLE SODIUM....9
RANEXA............................... 5
RAPAMUNE....................... 11
RECLAST........................... 11
RELION GLUCOSE TEST 
STRIPS.................................8
RELION PREMIER 
CLASSIC.............................. 8
RELION PREMIER TEST.....8
REMERON........................... 2
REMERON SOLTAB............ 2
RETROVIR........................... 3
REXULTI...............................3
REYATAZ............................. 3
RIGHTEST GT333 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............8
RIGHTEST GT333 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
RIOMET................................6
RISPERDAL......................... 3
RISPERDAL CONSTA......... 3
ROSZET............................... 5
RYKINDO............................. 3
SAFYRAL........................... 11
SANDIMMUNE................... 11
SAPHRIS.............................. 3
SAVAYSA............................. 2
SEASONIQUE.................... 11

SECUADO............................ 3
SEGLUROMET.....................6
SELZENTRY.........................3
SEMGLEE (YFGN)............... 8
SEROQUEL..........................3
SEROQUEL XR....................3
SERTRALINE HCL............... 2
SINGULAIR........................ 12
SITAGLIPTIN........................6
SITAGLIPTIN BASE-
METFORMIN HCL................6
SKYLA................................ 11
SLO-NIACIN......................... 9
SLYND................................11
SM BLOOD PRESSURE 
MONITOR...........................11
SM BP MONITOR-
STETHOSCOPE.................11
SOAANZ............................... 5
SODIUM DIURIL...................5
SODIUM EDECRIN.............. 5
SOLTAMOX..........................2
SOLUVITA ACD WITH 
FLUORIDE............................9
SOLUVITA WITH 
FLUORIDE............................9
SOTALOL HCL..................... 5
SOTYLIZE............................ 6
STEGLATRO........................ 6
STEGLUJAN.........................6
STRIBILD..............................3
STRIVE DUAL ZONE 
PEAK FLOW MTR.............. 11
SUFLAVE........................... 10
SULAR..................................6
SUNLENCA.......................... 3
SUPREP BOWEL PREP 
KIT...................................... 10
SURE RESULT O3D3 
SYSTEM............................... 6
SUSTIVA.............................. 3
SUTAB................................10
SYMBYAX............................ 2
SYMLINPEN 120.................. 6
SYMLINPEN 60.................... 6
SYMTUZA.............................3
TAGAMET HB 200............... 9
TALICIA.............................. 10
TAYTULLA..........................11
TEMPO REFILL....................8
TEMPO WELCOME............. 8
TENORETIC 100.................. 6
TENORETIC 50.................... 6

17



TENORMIN...........................6
THALITONE..........................6
THEO-24.............................12
TIAZAC................................. 6
tiotropium bromide 
monohydrate.......................12
TIVICAY................................3
TIVICAY PD..........................3
TOPROL XL..........................6
TRIBENZOR......................... 6
TRICOR................................ 6
TRILIPIX............................... 6
TRISTART DHA....................9
TRISTART FREE..................9
TRISTART ONE................... 9
TRIUMEQ PD....................... 3
TRIZIVIR...............................3
TROGARZO......................... 3
TRUE FOCUS BLOOD 
GLUCOSE METER...............8
TRUE HEALTH SENSE 
BP MONITOR..................... 11
TRUE METRIX BLOOD 
GLUCOSE TEST.................. 8
TRUE METRIX METER........8
TRUE METRIX PRO 
BLOOD GLUCOSE...............8
TRUE VITAMIN B3............... 9
TRUETRACK TEST..............8
TRUVADA.............................3
TRUZONE PEAK FLOW 
METER............................... 11
TRYVIO................................ 6
TUDORZA PRESSAIR....... 12
TWIRLA.............................. 11
TYBLUME...........................11
UZEDY..................................3
VALSARTAN........................ 6
VASERETIC......................... 6
VASOTEC.............................6
VECAMYL.............................6
VENLAFAXINE 
BESYLATE ER..................... 2
VENTOLIN HFA..................12
VERELAN............................. 6
VERELAN PM.......................6
VERSACLOZ........................ 3
VICTOZA.............................. 6
VIREAD................................ 3
VITAFOL FE+....................... 9
VITAFOL-NANO................... 9
VITAFOL-OB+DHA...............9

VITAMEDMD ONE 
RX/QUATREFOLIC.............. 9
VITA-PAC............................. 9
VITAPEARL.......................... 9
VITATHELY WITH 
GINGER................................9
VIVAGUARD INO 
GLUCOSE METER...............8
VIVAGUARD INO SMART 
GLUC METER...................... 8
VIVAGUARD INO TEST 
STRIPS.................................8
VIVAGUARD LANCING 
DEVICE................................ 8
VIVELLE-DOT.................... 11
VOCABRIA........................... 3
VOQUEZNA..........................9
VOQUEZNA DUAL PAK.....10
VOQUEZNA TRIPLE PAK..10
VRAYLAR............................. 3
VYTORIN..............................6
WELCHOL............................ 6
WELLBUTRIN SR.................2
WELLBUTRIN XL................. 2
WESTGEL DHA....................9
XOPENEX 
CONCENTRATE................ 12
XOPENEX HFA.................. 12
XOPENEX NEB.................. 12
XULTOPHY.......................... 6
YASMIN 28......................... 11
YAZ.....................................11
YOSPRALA.......................... 2
YUPELRI............................ 12
ZALVIT..................................9
ZANTAC 360...................... 10
ZANTAC 360 MAX ST........ 10
ZEGERID............................10
ZEGERID OTC................... 10
ZESTORETIC....................... 6
ZESTRIL............................... 6
ZETIA....................................6
ZIAC......................................6
ZIAGEN................................ 3
ZIPHEX.................................9
ZITUVIMET...........................6
ZITUVIMET XR.....................6
ZITUVIO................................6
ZOCOR.................................6
ZOLOFT................................2
ZONTIVITY........................... 2
ZORTRESS........................ 11
ZYFLO................................ 12

ZYPITAMAG......................... 6
ZYPREXA............................. 3
ZYPREXA RELPREVV.........3
ZYPREXA ZYDIS................. 3

18


	Anti-Addiction / Substance Abuse Treatment Agents
	Anticoagulants
	Antidepressants
	Antiemetics - Drugs for Nausea and Vomiting
	Antineoplastics - Drugs for Cancer
	Antiplatelets
	Antipsychotics - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Antivirals
	Bipolar Agents - Drugs for Mood Disorders
	Cardiovascular Agents - Drugs for Heart and Circulation Conditions
	Diabetes - Antidiabetic Agents
	Diabetes - Glucose Monitoring
	Diabetes - Insulins
	Electrolytes / Minerals / Metals / Vitamins
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Acid Reflux and Ulcer
	Gastrointestinal Agents - Drugs for Bowel, Intestine and Stomach Conditions
	Hormonal Agents - Selective Estrogen Receptor Modifying Agents
	Hormonal Agents - Sex Hormones and Birth Control
	Immunological Agents - Drugs for Immune System Stimulation or Suppression
	Metabolic Bone Disease Agents - Drugs for Osteoporosis
	Miscellaneous Therapeutic Agents
	Respiratory Tract / Pulmonary Agents - Drugs for Asthma and Other Lung Conditions
	Index of Drugs

